When Recorded Return To: MOD 1
First American Title Companv/77 '

P.O. Box 27670 S P (-
Santa Ana, CA 92799 3/ (0@ Ci (0 /

Attn: Loss Mitigation Title Services

Document Prepared By Justin Hayes
MidFirst Bank

999 NW Grand Blvd Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73118-6116
1-800-552-3000

MODIFICATION OF
MORTGAGE NOTE AND MORTGAGE

CAPPER AOoTY 2712392

THIS MODIFICATION OF NOTE AND MORTGAGE i1s made October 30, 2006, by
and between CURTIS N PERKINS & TRACY M PERKINS, HUSBAND AND WIFE (hereafter the
"Mortgagors") and MIDFIRST BANK, an Oklahoma Corporation, (the "Lender/Assignee") and

Mortgage Electronics Registration Systems, Inc, as mortgagee of record solely as nominee for Lender
and Lender’s successors and assigns, P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026 (hereinatter referred to

as “Mortgagee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 10, 1996, CURTIS N PERKINS & TRACY M PERKINS, executed that

certain Mortgage Note in the amount of One Hundred Five Thousand Ten Dollars and No Cents
($105,010.00) in favor of Mortgage Financing, Inc., An Alabama Corporation (the "Note"); and

WHEREA-S, on May 10, 1996, CURTIS N PERKINS & TRACY M PERKINS, executed that
certain Mortgage, in favor of Mortgage Financing, Inc., An Alabama Corporation, which mortgage

was filed for record in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama in Instrument No.
1996-17356 and transferred and assigned to MERS (Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.) and
recorded in Instrument No. 20051107000577460, (the "Mortgage"); on the following real property, to

wit: C)Y(@fm} LOAN AMOUN T \DK, 00,0V

Loan Modification Page 1 of 5

MMC #50675234




i IR

20061212000603360 5 $189.20
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
12/12/2006 02:11:06PM FILED/CERT

LOT 80, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF DEARING DOWNS, FIRST ADDITION, AS

RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 6, PAGRE 141, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY,
ALABAMA, BEING SITUATED IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

Being the same property conveyed to CURTIS N PERKINS & TRACY M PERKINS by Deed of Trust
recorded May 29, 1996 and recorded in Instrument No.1996-17355 in Shelby County, Alabama.

Parcel #136233000077000

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and modify the Mortgage Note and Mortgage

To change the face principal amount of the Mortgage Note to One Hundred Ten Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and Ninety Two Cents ($110,733.92); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and modify the Mortgage Note and Mortgage to change
the Maturity Date fromJune 01, 2026 to a new Maturity Date of February 01, 2033; and

WHEREAS, the partles hereby agree that the interest rate shall be 9.000%, and the new principal

new payment of One Thousand One Hundred Seven Dollars and Fifty Eight Cents ($1,107.53)

starting on December 01, 2006. Mortgagors understand that the escrow portion of the payment, which
consists of property taxes and hazard insurance, is subject to clange.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. All references in the Mortgage Note and Mortgage shall mean and refer also to the
! Modification of Mortgage Note and Mortgage.

2. All references in the Mortgage Note and Mortgage shall mean and refer to the amount of One
Hundred Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and Ninety Two Cents ($110,733.92)
instead of the amount of One Hundred Five Thousand Ten Dollars and No Cents($103,010.00).

3. Except as expressly provided herein, each and every other provision of the Mortgage Note and
Mortgage shall remain in full force and ettect.

4. This Modification of Mortgage Note and Mortgage may be executedin counterparts, which
when taken together shall constitute one original.

Loan Modification Page 2 of S

MMUC #50675234




S o o —'-____-m

| /4/2///11!;///5/4/;1//1////////////////////I/I//

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagors and Lender have caused this Modification of Mortgage Note
and Mortgage to be duly executed and effective as of the date first written above.

MORTGAGORS:
(l) fl.:ﬁf’ E A _ e_l. . Q-%‘L-—Jg
’ ' / | )l CURTIS N PERKINS
Printed Name: Auline 27 TI)M

(2) A’ ____," #

Printed Name: J X X))

0

[

[

{ s

e Rk

TRACYM PERKINS

’

C) AT

Printed Name.: g'g : ; (nes

_ ; . \
Printed Name: " t S5Q n... \) |A:

STATE OF ALABAMA )

Shelby COUNTY )

The undersigned, Notary Public in and tor said County, in said State, hereby certify that CURTIS

; m;gtrmenﬁ they, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

|
- L - » .. __ H _ ; "~
- "f;% °, m L : n' Ei'f".‘:' |
. _:# i.h - ',.ﬁ ., £, - g™} —_—
3 i |

:? ar &wgﬁ urzd(e)r:my hand and official seal on this the - day
= 1 Sy E |
- .v"‘"
I A N “0opo00n” . \_. | - '
) My tHMMIssion e¥NNGE RSSION FXPIT

Loan Modification Page 3 of S
MMC # 50675234




7 '

(1)

Printed Mam

Printed Name /V/

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

emaden _county )

C,
el

I

>0061212000603360 4/5 $189 .20

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL
12112/2006 02:11:06PM FILED/CERT

LENDER

MIDFIRST BANK,
an Oklahoma Corporation

7 /

Kevin Osuna — Vice President

The undersigned, Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify thatkevin
Osuna, whose name as Vice President of MidFirst Bank, a federally charted savings association, is signed
to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, as such officer of the corporation and with full authority

executed the same voluntarily on the day the same beas date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this the éz day of / /2,

MARION EHOLTESS

Notary Public
OB State of Oklahoma

Commission # 06009882 Expires 10/10/10

pewr v miml B dee e AR MR by wee wed Wl Bk e s AR VR R AN Mgk AWE o aam amy ot B B EEE Eer S R IR Gk mha o

L.oan Modification
MMC # 50675234

./
Notary Ptiblic
My commission expires:

W ,20%
///,_.._ ,4///.4{.-—‘/-'

-

Mavion SI0HES
1/45’ g/ 7/

Page 4 of 5




L0y

12!12!20@5Y J?dgﬁ Of Probate AL
Mortgagee

Mortgage Electronic Registration

Systems, Inc.
-

]

Kevin Osuna — Vice President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

Lbpaiicsn  COUNTY )

The undersigned, Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Kevin

Osuna, whose name as Vice President of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., is signed to the
foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed
of the contents of said instrument, as such officer of the corporation and with full authority executed the

same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal on this the ( day of N4 / '

///A =z /. ; e
Notar¥ Public b\*ﬁ
My commission expires: Z (% / AQ / @ Uﬂwm 6Y1

oo sfei-ged-4 8 -4-8 &-R-R-2- B2 R B 2 & R L L

MARION SHOLTESS

Notary Public
State of Oklahoma

-h_.--x'--.--ﬂhtﬁ-ln--‘-‘-_ﬂ“--ﬁ-ﬂ-ﬁﬁ———-—--—

Loan Modification Page S5 of S
MMC # 50675234




